UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD DIMEROST AS

RIMFROST AS

Petitioner

v.

AKER BIOMARINE ANTARCTIC AS

Patent Owner

Case: PGR 2018-00033

U.S. Patent No. 9,644,170

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND

OF POST INSTITUTION FEES



On August 29, 2018, the PTAB denied institution of PGR2018-00033, see Paper 9. Therefore, Petitioner Rimfrost AS hereby requests a refund of \$26,125 (\$22,000 post-institution fee and \$4,125 post-institution excess claims fee) for the post-institution fees Petitioner paid for PGR2018-00033. See copy of portion of fees payment receipt below.

BILLING ADDRESS James Harrington 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, NY 11791 AIA REVIEW NUMBER PGR2018-00033 Post Grant Review (PGR) PATENT OWNER/RESPONDENT'S PATENT NUMBER 9644170 RECEIPT DATE PAYMENT STATUS TOTAL PAYMENT 02/09/2018 12:49:38 CLEARED \$42,125 https://ptab.uspto.gov/#/external/petition/1506475/group/3478687/receipt 1/2

18			Review Your Petition Receipt				
ayment Su	mmary						
▼ records per page						Filter Enter Search Query	
Transaction Date +	Payment Method		Description \$	Fee Code #	Quantity		Fee ount \$ Total \$
02/09/2018 12:49:38	DA		Post Grant Review Post-Institution Fee	1416	1	\$22,000	\$22,000
02/09/2018 12:49:38	DA		Post Grant Review Post-Institution Request Of Each Claim In Excess Of 15	1417	5	\$825	\$4,125
02/09/2018 12:49:38	DA		Post Grant Review Request Fee- UP TO 20 Claims	1408	1	\$16,000	\$16,000
						Total Fee	s \$42,12

The refund should be deposited into the deposit account from which it was paid, namely Hoffmann & Baron LLP Deposit Account No. 08-2461, as provided for in the Petition, page 5, Paper 2 ("The undersigned further authorizes payment from Deposit Account No. 08-2461 for any additional fees or refund that may be due in connection with the Petition.").

Dated: September 25, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Michael I. Chakansky/

Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600) Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6 Campus Drive Parsippany, N.J. 07054 mchakansky@hbiplaw.com Tel: 973.331.1700

First Back-Up Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this the 25th day of September, 2018, the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST INSTITUTION FEES was served in its entirety on the following counsel of record by electronic service by email at the email addresses as set forth below in accordance with the consent set forth in Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (Paper No. 4, p. 2).

David A. Casimir J. Mitchell Jones CASIMIR JONES S.C. 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Middleton, WI 53562

docketing@casimirjones.com dacasimir@casimirjones.com jmjones@casimirjones.com

By: /Michael I. Chakansky/

Michael I. Chakansky (Reg. No. 31,600)

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP

6 Campus Drive

Parsippany, N.J. 07054

mchakansky@hbiplaw.com

Tel: 973.331.1700

